Ron Jackson, President

Stafford L. Shenett, Sr., District 1

**Toni Jones, District 2** 

**Timothy Tatum, District 3** 



Dana D. Anderson, District 4

Tanglyn Madden, District 5

Richard Trojanski, District 6

Edwina Agee, District 7

## PUBLIC NOTICE

DATE: December 7, 2023

TO: Members of City Council

Mayor Annette M. Blackwell

Directors, Chiefs, Department Heads

FROM: Council President Ron Jackson

**RE:** Special Meeting of Council

In accordance with Article VII, Section 3, of the Charter of the City of Maple Heights, a **Special Meeting** of Council will be held on **Tuesday, December 19, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.** in the 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Council Chambers, Maple Heights City Hall, 5353 Lee Road, Maple Heights, Ohio, to discuss the following:

- ORDINANCE NO. 2023-114 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2022-121 ("SALARY ORDINANCE") TO ADD/DELETE CERTAIN JOB POSITIONS IN THE FINANCE AND HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENTS AND FIXING THE SALARY FOR THESE POSITIONS, EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 6, 2023, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- RESOLUTION NO. 2023-118 -- A RESOLUTION SUBMITTING TO THE ELECTORS OF THE CITY OF MAPLE HEIGHTS, PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 20 OF THE CITY CHARTER AND CHAPTER 718 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE, THE QUESTION OF AMENDING SECTIONS 891.012(b) AND 891.013 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF MAPLE HEIGHTS TO PROVIDE FOR THE INCREASE OF THE CITY'S MUNICIPAL INCOME TAX RATE FROM THE CURRENT RATE OF 2.50% TO A RATE OF 3.00% FOR A PERIOD OF TEN (10) YEARS COMMENCING JULY 1, 2024 FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FUNDS FOR THE PAYMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES OF FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES OF THE DEPARTMENT OF SERVICE, AND FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES OF THE DEPARTMENT OF SERVICE, AND FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES OF THE DIVISIONS OF POLICE AND FIRE WITHIN THE DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

/s/ Ron Jackson Ron Jackson, Council President Maple Heights City Council